

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

June 10, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-178

CONFERENCE OF REGION AND DIVISION SPORTS OFFICERS AND COMMITTEE CHAIRS FOR THE TRAINING OF ATHLETES, COACHES AND CHAPERONS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. In preparation for the 2024 Palarong Pambansa this July 2024, there will be a Conference of Region and Division Sports Officers, and Committee Chairs for the Training of Athletes, Coaches and Chaperons on June 20, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at General Santos City National High School, Brgy. Calumpang, General Santos City.
- 2. The activity aims to:
 - a. plan for the incoming training of athletes, coaches, and chaperons;
 - b. identify the practice venues and logistics needed; and
 - c. other concerns related to the conduct of the training.
- 3. Participants to this activity are the region and division sports officers, selected Technical Working Committee Chairs and technical staff.
- 4. Expenses of the participants in attending such activity shall be charged to local funds/MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5. For information and compliance.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director 1

Encl: List of Participants

Reference: Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-169

Allotment: None

 ${\it To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject}$

SPORTS CURRICULUM

MCDJR/CONFERENCE OF REGION AND DIVISION SPORTS OFFICERS/189/June 10, 2024





Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedroxii.org



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Enclosure to Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-178

CONFERENCE OF REGION AND DIVISION SPORTS OFFICERS, AND COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN FOR THE TRAINING OF ATHLETES

June 20, 2024 General Santos City National High School, General Santos City

Region and Division Sports Officers

No.	Name	Office
1.	Magdaleno C. Duhilag, Jr.	EPS II, Regional Sports Officer
2.	Cynthia G. Diaz	EPS II, ParaGames In-Charge
3.	Napoleon G. Comicho	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Koronadal City
4.	Ronald S. Radin	PSDS, Division Sports Officer, General Santos City
5.	Eliezer B. Elman	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Kidapawan City
6.	Rona N. Tacot	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Tacurong City
7.	Lito S. Fernandez	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Cotabato
8.	Melody Demabildo	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Sarangani
9	Sadat T. Sinolinding	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, Sultan Kudarat
10	Alex F. Floro	EPS I, Division Sports Officer, South Cotabato

SELECTED REGIONAL TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (RTWG) CHAIRMEN

No.	Name	Committee	Office
1.	Agney C. Taruc	Transportation / Security	DepEd RO XII
2.	Dr. Fatima Honorio	Medical Team	DepEd RO XII
3.	Edwin Miranda	Kitchen/Mess Hall	General Santos City
4.	Ronald S. Radin	Training Manager	General Santos City
5.	Ismael Ngitngit	LRP/Sports Counseling	DepEd RO XII
6.	Jose Leody Armada	Supply	DepEd RO XII

TECHNICAL STAFF

No.	Name	Position	Station
1	Blessy Joie Barnuevo	Head, Technical Staff	South Cotabato
2	Leo D. Borra	Asst. Head, Technical Staff	South Cotabato
3	Mary Fiel Diono	Member, Technical Staff	Gen. Santos City
4	Carlito Dionedas, Jr.	Member, Technical Staff	South Cotabato





THURSDAY SOCIAL

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedroxii.org